

## नाशिक महानगरपालिका, माशिक

राजीव गांधी भवन, शरणपूररोड, पोस्ट बॉक्स नं.१२, नाशिक-४२२००२

\_Visit us at: WWW.nashikcorporation.in E-n

E-mail: nashikcorporation@nashikcorporation.in

जा.क्र.मनपा/साआअवि(पापु)/ ५६ / २०२२ दिनांक :-. २७/०५/२०२२

प्रति, मा. प्राचार्या म.वि.प्र समाजाचे होरायझन इंटरनॅशनल अकॅडमी २४ एस.एस.सी., श्रावण सेक्टर, संभाजी स्टेडीयम जवळ, सिडको, नाशिक

विषय - पिण्याचे पाणी योग्य असलेबाबत

संदर्भ – १) आपले पत्र दि. २३/०५/२०२२ २) जलविज्ञान भवन, दिंडोरीरोड यांचेकडील सहा. अभियंता-१ यांचेकडील पत्र WQLAB/L-II/Nashik/127/2022 dt. 25/05/2022

३) जिल्हा आरोग्य प्रयोगशाळा क्र २११९/२०२२ दि. २७/०५/२०२२

मा. महोदया,

उपरोक्त विषयांचे संदर्भी क्र १ चे पत्रान्वये होरीजन इंटरनॅशन अकॅडमी, आश्विननगर, नाशिक या शाळेकरीता पिण्याचे पाणी योग्य असलेबाबत दाखला मिळणेकामी या कार्यालयास सादर केले आहे.

पिण्याचे पाणी तपासणीबाबतचे दि. २३/०५/२०२२ चे पत्रानुसार जलविज्ञान भवन दिंडोरी रोड नाशिक यांचा पाणी नमुन्याचा सुक्ष्मजिवीय अहवाल क्र WQLAB/L-II/Nashik/127/2022 दि 25/05/2022 व संदर्भ क्र २ व ३ नुसार होरीजन इंटरनॅशन अकॅडमी, आश्विननगर, नाशिक शाळेचे पाणी पिण्यास योग्य आहे.

्वरील मागणीनुसार पिण्याचे पाणी योग्य असल्याचा दाखला देणेत येत आहे

उप असियंता साआअविः(पा पु.) नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक Government of Maharashtra Water Resources Department) Hydrology Project



Jalvidnyan Bhavan Dindori Road Nashik 422004 2/FAX (0253) 2532972

WATER QUALI	TY LABORATORY LEVEL-II, NASHIK	
QF/ SALES/01	Amendment No : 01, Date: 01/04/2016	
	Page No: 01 of 01	
Web : : www.mahahp.gov.in	Email Id: : sdehpsd.nashik@gmail.com	

No. WQLAB L-II/NASHIK/ 127/2022

Date :25/05/2022

To,

Maratha Vidya Prasarak samaja's, Horizon International Academy, Ashwin Nagar, Cidco, Nashik 422010

Subject :- Sample Analysis Report

Reference : - 1) Your Letter on Date: 23/05/2022 2) Inward No. 98 & Bill No. 01

Respected Sir/Madam,

Please find Sample Analysis report for the sample submitted to water quality lab in 500 ml MPN Bottle by the party for required parameters. The Result of Parameters are as follows. The results of the parameter are for **Drinking** Purpose Only.

PLE ANALYSIS REPORT
---------------------

Nature of Sample: RO Water
Date of receipt of Sample: 23/05/2022

2. Date of Sampling: 23/05/2022(03:00 PM)4. Sample Collected by: Party

Sr No	Parameters	Results	Acceptable Limits (IS 10500, 2012)	Permissible Limit in the Absence of Alternate Source	Units
	ochemical Analysis				
Bacte	riological Analysis				1
1	Total Coliforms	<1.8	*	*	MPN Index /100ml
2	Faecal Coliforms	<1.8	*	*	MPN Index /100ml

ND = Not Detectable.



Yours Faithfully,

ASSISTANT ENGINEER-1, HYDROLOGY PROJECT SUB DIVISION NASHIK.

### NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, NASHIK

### Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan, Sharanpur Road, Post Box. No.12,

#### Nashik 422 002

Visit us at.WWW.nashikcorporation.in

E-mail:nashikcorporation@nashikcorporation.in

O.No.NMC/SA.AAVI[Papu]/56/2022

Date -27/5/2022



Hon. Head Mistress, MVP'S Horizon International Academy 24, S.S.C., Sharavan Sector, Mar Sambhaji Stadium,

Cidco, Nashik



Sub - Regarding Safety and portability of Drinking Water

Ref - 1] Your letter dated 23/05/2022

2] Letter from Hydrology Building, Dindori Road, Nashik bearing No. WQLAB/L-II/Nashik/127/2022 dt.

25/05/2022

3] Letter from District Health Laboratory Nashik bearing No. 2119/2022 dt. 27/05/2022

#### Honourable Madam,

As per the above referred letter in respect of Subject No.1 a letter has been given to the Office regarding issuance of Portable Drinking Water Certificate to the School Viz. MVP'S Horizon International Academy, 24, S.S.C., Sharavan Sector, Near Sambhaji Stadium, Cidco, Nashik.

> RAVINDRA D. TAJANE Advocate & Notary 7/1, Maruti Chamber's, District - Nashik.

As per the letter dated 23/05/2022 regarding checking of water, from the Hydrology Building, Dindori Road, Nashik has issued a sample of Microbiological Report No. WQLAB/L-II/Nashik/127/2022 dt. 25/05/2022 that MVP'S Horizon International Academy, Ashwin Nagar, Nashik's water is Portable for drinking.

Hence as per your above demand, a Certificate is being given that the **Drinking Water is Portable.** 



Sd/- xxx Deputy Engineer SaAaAvi.[Papu] Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik

DEATHER Joing on manhi p. Brohing

Translated by : C.G. Gupta

the state of the second	-2
NOTARY	Í
NOTED & REGISTERED	1
at Serial No 197 poor	
DATE: 11 12024	
THIS DOCUMENT	
Ontains Pages	

TRUE COPY/ATTESTED

RAVINDRA D. TAJANE Advocate & Notary 5, Madhav Vihar, Swami Narayan Nag Aurangabad Naka, Panchavati, Nast





#### नाशिक महानगरपालिका,नाशिक घनकचरा व्यवस्थापन विभाग , नविन नाशिक

जा.क्र/घ.व्य्.वि/कार्या-७-१-५/नना/५९७७/२०२३

दिनांक: oL / 92 /२०२३

## ना हरकत दाखला

दाखला देणेत येतो की, नाशिक महानरपालिका नविन नाशिक विभागातील प्रभाग क्र.२७ मधील म.वि.प्र. समाजाचे होरायझन इंटरनॅशनल अकॅडेमी पत्ता :- २४ S.S.C, श्रावण सेक्टर, संभाजी स्टेडीयम जवळ, सिडको, नाशिक येथे सार्वजनिक आरोग्याच्या दृष्टींकोनातुन सार्वजनिक स्वच्छतेसंबंधी योग्य ती काळजी घेतली जाते.

हा दाखला अर्जदार :- प्रिंन्सीपल होरायझन इंटरनॅशनल अकॅडेमी पत्ता :- २४ S.S.C, श्रावण सेक्टर, संभाजी स्टेडीयम जवळ, सिडको, नाशिक यांचा दिनांक ०७/१२/२०२३ रोजीचे विनंती अर्जानुसार देणेत येत आहे.



विभागीय स्वच्छता निरीक्षक ( नविन नाशिक ) नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक

# Nashik Municipal Corporation Nashik Waste Management Department, New Nashik

O.No./W.M.D/Offi-7-1-8 /N.Na/517/2023

Date - 8/12/2023

### No Objection Certificate

This is to certify that appropriate care is taken regarding public hygiene from a public health point of view by M.V.P.'S -Horizon International Academy, Address - 24, S.S.C., Shrawan Sector, Near Sambhaji Stadium, Cidco, Nashik situated within the limits of Nashik Municipal Corporation, New Nashik, Ward No. 27.



NOTAR

This certificate is issued to the Applicant :- Principal Horizon International Academy, Address - 24, S.S.C., Shrawan Sector, Near Sambhaji Stadium, Cidco, Nashik as per their application dated 07/12/2023.

Sd/- xxx

Departmental Sanitation Inspector [New Nashik] Mashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik

Mamphi + DENTITUEDEN Bolich, & Gepta

Translated by : C.C. NOTARY

NOTED & REGISTERE 

DATE: [1] 1 2024 THIS DOCUMENT

Contains Pages

